E.G.S. PILLAY ENGINEERING COLLEGE

Nagore Post, Nagapattinam — 611 002, Tamilnadu.

(An Autonomous Institution, Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai)

ODD SEMESTER ACADEMIC SCHEDULE 2022- 2023
(First Semester UG and PG Programimes)

Date: 18.11.2022
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Description Perlod Description Period
07.11.2022 - 22,11.2022 Peer Mentaoring -Iil 20.02.2023

_Induction Program

Course Enrolment

21.11.2022 - 22.11.2022

Commencement of Classes

23.11.2022

Class Committee Meeting -1t

23.02.2023 - 24.02.2023

Peer Mentoring -

26.12.2022

CAT- It (Mod Il & V=50 Marks/1.5 Hr)

27.02.2023 - 02.03.2023

Class Committee Meeting-|

AT - | (Mod | & Il — 50 Marks/1.5Hr)

28.12.2022 - 29.12.2022

PAT — I (Cycle Il Expts. — 50 Marks)

03.03.2023 - 07.03.2023

30.12.2022, 02.01.2023

Class Committee Meeting -l

/| 09.03.2023 - 10.03.2023

03.01.2023 - U6.U1.20.23

No Book Day (Exhibltion)

11.03.2023

T — [ (Cycle | Expts. — 50 Marks)

09.01.2023 - 11.01.2023

Parents Meeting -Il

13.03.2023 - 14.03.2023

Parents Meeting -

19.01.2023 - 20.01.2023

Revision and Optional Test

15.03.2023 - 17.03.2023

No Book Day (Workshop/Seminar)

21.01.2023

Course End survey

16.03.2023

21.02.2023 - 22.03.2023

Peer Mentoring -l 23.01.2023 Last Working Day 17.03.2023
Exam Fees Payment 01.02.2023 End Semester — Practical Exam 20.03.2023 - 27.03.2023
No Book Pay(Alumni Talk/Club Events) | 18.02.2023 End Semester — Theory Exam 03.04.2023 - 13.04.2023
25 Dec 2022 Sun | Christmas 05 Feb 2023 Sun | Thai Poosam
01 Jan 2023 Sun | New Year 22 Mar2023 Wed | Ugadi (Telugu New Year)
15 Jan 2023 Sun | Pongal 04 Apr 2023 Tue | Mahavir Jayanthi
16 Jan 2023 Mon | Thiruvalluvar Day 07 Apr 2023 Fri Good Friday
17 Jan 2023 Tue | Uzhavar Day 14 Apr 2023 Fri Tamil New Year
' 26 Jan 2023 Thu | Republic Day 22 Apr 2023 Sat Ramzan
No. of working days CATI& I/ | Revision& | EndSem| Totalno.of
UG/PG [Tt (Mod. 1& 1) | CAT Il (Mod. 1&IV) | Mod.V | PATI& NI OPT Exams | working days
First semester
29 31 6 14 3 14 97
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